267373

CH \$1650

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProEin SA		01/08/2007	CORPORATION: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pyro Studios, S.L.	
Street Address:	Avenida de Burgos 16	
Internal Address:	D-1A, Planta	
City:	Madrid	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2673738	HEART OF STONE
Registration Number:	2705910	HEART OF STONE
Registration Number:	2708356	HEART OF STONE
Registration Number:	2687838	HEART OF STONE
Registration Number:	2789124	PRAETORIANS
Registration Number:	2747737	PRAETORIANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900067400

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: John W. Crittenden Email: youngml@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP
Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 052725-201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0857

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: John W. Crittende Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Young Signature: /Michael Young/ Date: 01/22/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=ProEinassignment#page1.tif source=ProEinassignment#page2.tif source=ProEinassignment#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, ProEin SA, a Spanish corporation, having its principal offices at c/Velazquez, 10-5, DCHA 28001, Madrid, Spain has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks HEART OF STONE and PRAETORIANS now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and whose registrations are referenced in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Pyro Studios, S.L, a Spanish corporation, having its principal offices at Avenida de Burgos, 16, D-1A, Planta, Madrid, Spain is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ProEin SA hereby assigns to Pyro Studios, S.L. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Mosero, on this 8	day of ENERO, 2007.
	By:
	Name: CARLOS DE MIER DOMINGUEZ
	Title: APONESS DO

Exhibit A

Registrant:

ProEin SA

Mark:

HEART OF STONE

Int'l Class:

9

Registration No.:

2,673,738

Issued:

January 14, 2003

Registrant:

ProEin SA

Mark:

HEART OF STONE

Int'l Class:

16

Registration No.:

2,705,910

Issued:

April 15, 2003

Registrant:

Mark:

ProEin SA **HEART OF STONE**

Int'l Class:

28

Registration No.:

2,708,356

Issued:

April 22, 2003

Registrant:

ProEin SA

Mark:

HEART OF STONE

Int'l Class:

41

Registration No.:

2,687,838

Issued:

February 18, 2003

Registrant:

ProEin SA

Mark:

PRAETORIANS

Int'l Class:

Registration No.:

2,789,124

Issued:

December 2, 2003

Registrant:

ProEin SA

Mark:

PRAETORIANS

Int'l Class:

16

Registration No.:

2,747,737

Issued:

August 5, 2003

1020630 v1/SF

RECORDED: 01/22/2007